CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting August 21, 2023 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session August 7, 2023 Regular Meeting August 7, 2023 Budget Retreat/Work Session August 19, 2023 Special Meeting August 19, 2023

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

Congressman Jerry Carl recently sent out a survey to Spanish Fort residents asking for feedback about our postal service. Please check your email inbox and fill out the survey. If you did not receive a survey, please send your comments to jerry.carl@mail.house.gov. It is important the Congressman and his staff receive your feedback.

The City of Spanish Fort and the Spanish Fort Public Library will be closed on Monday, September 4, 2023, to allow City employees to celebrate the Labor Day Holiday. The Spanish Fort Public Library will also be closed on Saturday, September 2, 2023. The City Council will meet on Tuesday, September 5, 2023. The work session is scheduled for 4:30 p.m., and the City Council meeting is scheduled for 6:00 p.m.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS
 - Ordinance No. 642-2023-----An Ordinance Establishing a Speed Zone with a Speed Limit of 50 Miles per Hour on the Portion of US Highway 31 (AL-3) Located in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, from Milepost 5.0 to Milepost 7.25
 - Ordinance No. 643-2023-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Described as Lot 1 of Woodside Business Park, Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-1 to B-2
 - Resolution No. 1360-2023----A Resolution Adopting a Transportation Plan for the City of Spanish Fort for Fiscal Year 2023-2024
 - Resolution No. 1362-2023-----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with Iamresponding.com
 - Resolution No. 1366-2023-----A Resolution Awarding a Bid for the Caisson Trace
 Pipe Replacement Project in the City of Spanish Fort,
 Alabama

Resolution No. 1367-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a
Memorandum of Understanding Between the Baldwin
County Commission, Baldwin County Sheriff's Office,
Baldwin County Schools and the City of Spanish Fort

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING
Work Session and Regular Meeting, September 5, 2023